

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 24962 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.12147 OF 2019

Dattatray Madhavrao Desai ... Petitioner

Versus

Maratha Mandir through Secretary and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhijeet Kandarkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.D. Nagle for the Respondents.

Mr. C.D. Mali, AGP, for the State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 23 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the Interim Application (st) No.24962 of 2021 is allowed. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. After the amendment is carried out, list the Petition for admission on 21 July 2023.

2. Interim Application is disposed of.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)