

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12147 OF 2019

Nandkumar Madhavrao Desai & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Maratha Mandir & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Abhijeet Kandarkar, Advocate for Petitioners
- Mr. Mayuresh Nagle, Advocate for Respondent No. 1
- Mr. Uttam Rane, Advocate for Respondent No. 20
- Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, AGP for State

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 22.09.2025 stands extended by a further period of three weeks from today.
3. Despite the direction given on 22.09.2025, Writ Petition No. 12538 of 2022 is not listed today on board along with present Petition. Registry is directed to comply with the same.
4. Stand over to **2nd December, 2025.**

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2025.11.11
17:57:47
+0530

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]